RA Flor # 6
Stem 2 Sp RA Wita
10/28/08

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 04350

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE NOV 1 3 2008

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE AGREEMENT AFFECTING REAL PROPERTY BETWEEN THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND JSD1, LLC AND JSD2, LLC TO ALLOW FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE 777 BEECH PROJECT LOCATED IN THE CORTEZ REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Centre City Redevelopment Project [Project]; and has adopted an Implementation Plan for the Centre City Redevelopment Project in accordance with California Health and Safety Code Section 33490 [Implementation Plan]; and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement such Redevelopment Plan, the Agency proposes to enter into an Agreement Affecting Real Property with JSD1, LLC and JSD2, LLC to facilitate the approval and construction of the 777 Beech project, consisting of a mixed-use project containing 78 residential units and approximately 14,746 square feet of commercial space, on a site located along the south side of Beech Street between Seventh and Eighth avenues in the Centre City Redevelopment Project [Site]; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the CCDC has reviewed and recommended approval of the project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has duly considered all terms and conditions of the proposed Agreement and believes that the development of the real property pursuant to the proposed

(RA-2009-44)

Agreement is in the best interests of the City of San Diego and the health, safety, morals and

welfare of its residents, and in accord with the public purposes and provisions of applicable state

and local law and requirements; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego as follows;

1. That the Agency recognizes that it has received and heard all oral and written

objections to the proposed Agreement Affecting Real Property, and that all such oral and written

objections are hereby overruled.

2. That the Agreement Affecting Real Property, which establishes the terms and

conditions for the development of the real property, is hereby approved.

3. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized

to execute the Agreement Affecting Real Property on behalf of the Agency. A copy of the

Agreement, when executed by the Agency, shall be placed on file in the office of the secretary of

the Agency as Document No. D- 04350

4. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized,

on behalf of the Agency, to sign all documents necessary and appropriate to carry out and

implement the Agreement and to administer the Agency's obligations, responsibilities and duties

to be performed under said Agreement.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, General Counsel

By

Huston Carlyle

Deputy General Counsel

JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director

••	ency of The City o	cy of The City of San Diego on		2008, by	by the
llowing vote:					
Agency Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
Scott Peters		lancool .		annua de la companiona dela companiona del companiona del companiona del companiona del com	
Kevin Faulconer	I				
Toni Atkins	\triangleleft				
Anthony Young	ď,				
Brian Maienschein					
Donna Frye					
Jim Madaffer	Ó,				
Ben Hueso					
e of final passage <u>NOV 1</u>	M / HARE	Executive Dire	JERRY SANI ector of The City of ELIZABETH S. 1	f San Diego, CaI	ifornia.
(Seal)		Secretary o	of The City of San		ia.
(Seal)	Ву_				
(Seal)	By_		of The City of San		ia. , Deput
(Seal)	By_		of The City of San		
	Ву_		of The City of San	Diego, Californ	
			of The City of San	Diego, Californ	
			of The City of San	Diego, Californ	
			of The City of San	Diego, Californ	
			of The City of San	Diego, Californ	, Deput
			of The City of San	Diego, Californ	, Deput
			of The City of San	Diego, Californ	, Depu